

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
BRUCE & TERESA LOVELIN
HAPPY CAMP HIDEAWAY
825 HAPPY CAMP RD
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: PREOP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2920203 Area: 30
Units: 8
County: 29

HAPPY CAMP HIDEAWAY
PO BOX 63
NETARTS, OR 97143

Phone: (503) 842-5953 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 1/12/2017 at 2:33:03 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND. VIOLATIONS NOTED ON THIS REPORT MUST BE CORRECTED WITHIN THE TIME LIMIT SPECIFIED.

ROOMS 2, 4, 6, 7

SMOKE DET OPERATIONAL
MATTRESS PADS AVAILABLE
KITFCHEN AND UTENSILS CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED
FIRE EXT AVAILABLE
VENITLATION IN BATHROOM
#4 THE SIDE DOOR DOES NOT CLOSE WELL, REPAIR
DECK IS NOT SEALED- SEAL OR PAINT
AREA BEHING TOILET MISSING COVE BASE-REPLACE

#3 SHELVES IN SIDE ROOM ARE NOT SEALED, SEAL OR PAINT
SCREENS MISSING, ONE NEEDS TO BE RESHAPED
ALL WINDOWS WITHOUT SCREENS NEED TO BE ADDRESSED THROUGHOUT

LAUNDRY ROOM LOOKS GREAT, CHEMICALS STORED SEPARATE AND LABELLED
ALL LINENS STORED IN EACH ROOM NOT IN LAUNDRY ROOM
STICKERS PROVIDED FOR FURTHER SANITIZIND DISHES
SMOKE DETECTORS AVAILABLE IN ALL ROOMS

GROUNDS CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED
GARBAGE COLLECTED REGULARLY
ROOMS ALLOW PETS

333-029-0045(5)(a)

Violation of OAR 333-029-0045 (5)(a) The openable windows in the bathrooms, toilet rooms, laundry room or similar rooms are not screened.

WINDOWS IN ROOMS CHECK SCREENS. SOME BENT OR MISSING

Screen all openable windows in the aforementioned room(s) to comply with OAR 333-029-0045 (5)(a).

REPAIR /REPLACE

Establishment: 2920203
Inspection Type: PREOP

Page 2 of 2

Start Date/Time: 1/12/2017 at 2:33:03

333-029-0050(5)(c)

Violation of OAR 333-029-0050 (5)(c) The interior finish of the bathroom is not smooth, easily cleanable and impervious to water

**AREA NEAR TOILET IN #7 HAS LARGE GAP
#6 HAS MOLD ON LEFT SIDE ON TOILET WALL**

Construct or finish the bathroom walls so they are smooth, easily cleanable and impervious to water.

SEAL

333-029-0095(1)(a)

Violation of OAR 333-029-0095 (1)(a) A portable fire extinguisher having a minimum rating of 2A:10B:C, is not provided or is not maintained.

SMOKE DETECTORS IN #6, AND #4 DO NOT WORK

Provide portable fire extinguishers (having a min. rating of 2A:10B:C. Extinguishers should comply with the Oregon Fire Code.

REPLACE BATTERY

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 4:00:56 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 2